
 

 

Pontevedra - Pontevedra 65,4 kms. 27/03/2022 12:33:36

ETAPA MEDIA: 36,673 km/h Pag. 1

1º 206 BOSCH BALLUS, Laia ESP F-JUN ATARAXIA CLUB CICLISTA 1:47:00
2º 266 VADILLO CRESPO, Eneritz ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA m.t.
3º 246 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA m.t.
4º 245 BETI PEREZ, Marta ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA m.t.
5º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. m.t.
6º 213 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP F-JUN BIORACER-AURUBIS m.t.
7º 281 VEGA GONZALEZ, Carolina ESP F-JUN BIORACER-AURUBIS m.t.
8º 153 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio ESP F-M30 TALAVERA a  6
9º 167 GASKELL, Carolyn Susan GBR F-M40 LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  27

10º 259 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Rocio ESP F-JUN SANSE a  28
11º 175 PALAZUELOS PARDO, Veronica ESP F-M40 U.C. FUENLABRADA a  28
12º 254 VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  28
13º 204 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  28
14º 155 GARCIA PULIDO, Cristina ESP F-M30 U.C. FUENLABRADA a  28
15º 203 ORTIZ  BELTRAN DE NANCLARES, Ziortza ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  59
16º 267 DOMINGUEZ ESTEVEZ, Sonia ESP F-JUN TEAM FARTO - BTC DEVELOPMENT a  1:01
17º 235 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  1:04
18º 226 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  1:51
19º 263 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Nahia ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  1:51
20º 241 ARENCIBIA DIAZ, Dara ESP F-JUN LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  1:51
21º 277 ALONSO ALONSO, Natalia ESP F-JUN VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  1:51
22º 224 HERVAS GALINDO, Lluna ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  1:51
23º 258 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jade Lian ESP F-JUN SANSE a  1:51
24º 257 PONTE SALAS, Sara ESP F-JUN RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  1:51
25º 264 ARREGI ARANOA, Naia ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  1:54
26º 256 GALERA NOTARIO, Cristina ESP F-JUN RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  1:57
27º 207 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, Marina ESP F-JUN BESAYA CLUB CICLISTA a  1:57
28º 208 PRADO LAREO, Andrea ESP F-JUN BETANZOS, C.C. a  2:11
29º 239 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
30º 252 VALLE HOYO, Alba ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:22
31º 255 ALCON MIKAYLOVICHS, Marina ESP F-JUN RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  2:22
32º 271 SANDOVAL AMAT, Ainara ESP F-JUN TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:22
33º 275 TERCERO LOPEZ, Pilar ESP F-JUN U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:22
34º 181 MONTAÑES GARCIA, Raquel ESP F-M50 U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:22
35º 174 CARRASCO GONCALVES, Carolina POR F-M40 U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:22
36º 163 MOLINA FERNANDEZ, Cristina ESP F-M40 CYCLING TEAM CABAÑAS, C. a  2:22
37º 240 UNZUE IRIBARREN, Lourdes ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
38º 262 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Maitane ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  2:22
39º 229 CASANUEVA GARCIA, Carlota ESP F-JUN ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  2:22
40º 237 MONTALBAN AZKETA, Aintzane ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
41º 214 MALLO DOMATO, Carmen ESP F-JUN C.C.CAMBRE-SERVICOS REUNIDOS a  2:22
42º 243 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, Adriana ESP F-JUN LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  2:59
43º 270 PAREJA RUIZ, Citlali ESP F-JUN TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:59
44º 251 SUPERVIA BASAGOITI, Naroa ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
45º 223 MIRA JUAREZ, Laura Maria ESP F-JUN G D SUPERMERCADO FROIZ a  2:59
46º 278 BARREIRO SANCHEZ, Selena ESP F-JUN VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  2:59
47º 247 LOPEZ MARTIN, Maria ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
48º 253 VALLE HOYO, Ariadna ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
49º 269 CALVET FERNANDEZ, Julia ESP F-JUN TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:59
50º 236 MARTINEZ PALACIOS, Nora ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:59
51º 202 LOPEZ DE URALDE ARANEGUI, Amaia ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:59
52º 268 TORRES ALONSO, Lucia ESP F-JUN TEIS, C.C. a  2:59
53º 170 BLANCO LATORRE, Paula ESP F-M40 MONTE XALO, P.C. a  2:59
54º 228 QUINTERO BUENO, Anna ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  2:59
55º 220 ANES FERNANDEZ, Laura ESP F-JUN CIDADE DE LUGO, C. C. a  2:59
56º 166 REY FERNANDEZ, Rocio ESP F-M40 LASAL COCINAS-LOURIÑA a  2:59
57º 274 NIETO MANUEL, Andrea ESP F-JUN U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:59
58º 152 CAMPOS MARRERO, Isabel ESP F-M30 LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  2:59
59º 212 DE MIGUEL ETXEBARRIA, Nahia ESP F-JUN BIORACER-AURUBIS a  2:59
60º 171 MARTIN QUINTERO, Zenaida ESP F-M40 TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPORT-PI a  2:59
61º 238 SANZ DE GALDEANO PEÑALVER, Amara ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:59
62º 165 VILLEGAS CASTAÑEDA, Liliana ESP F-M40 KOBACYCLING TEAM a  5:18
63º 225 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Rut ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  5:18
64º 279 GONZALEZ MEGIDO, Desire ESP F-JUN VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  5:59
65º 280 QUEVEDO ABELENDA, Haizea ESP F-JUN VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  6:30



 

 

Pontevedra - Pontevedra 65,4 kms. 27/03/2022 12:34:24

JUNIOR FEM Pag. 1

1º 206 BOSCH BALLUS, Laia ESP ATARAXIA CLUB CICLISTA 1:47:00
2º 266 VADILLO CRESPO, Eneritz ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA m.t.
3º 246 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA m.t.
4º 245 BETI PEREZ, Marta ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA m.t.
5º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. m.t.
6º 213 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS m.t.
7º 281 VEGA GONZALEZ, Carolina ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS m.t.
8º 259 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Rocio ESP SANSE a  28
9º 254 VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  28

10º 204 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  28
11º 203 ORTIZ  BELTRAN DE NANCLARES, Ziortza ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  59
12º 267 DOMINGUEZ ESTEVEZ, Sonia ESP TEAM FARTO - BTC DEVELOPMENT a  1:01
13º 235 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  1:04
14º 226 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  1:51
15º 263 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Nahia ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  1:51
16º 241 ARENCIBIA DIAZ, Dara ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  1:51
17º 277 ALONSO ALONSO, Natalia ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  1:51
18º 224 HERVAS GALINDO, Lluna ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  1:51
19º 258 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jade Lian ESP SANSE a  1:51
20º 257 PONTE SALAS, Sara ESP RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  1:51
21º 264 ARREGI ARANOA, Naia ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  1:54
22º 256 GALERA NOTARIO, Cristina ESP RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  1:57
23º 207 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, Marina ESP BESAYA CLUB CICLISTA a  1:57
24º 208 PRADO LAREO, Andrea ESP BETANZOS, C.C. a  2:11
25º 239 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
26º 252 VALLE HOYO, Alba ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:22
27º 255 ALCON MIKAYLOVICHS, Marina ESP RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ a  2:22
28º 271 SANDOVAL AMAT, Ainara ESP TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:22
29º 275 TERCERO LOPEZ, Pilar ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:22
30º 240 UNZUE IRIBARREN, Lourdes ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
31º 262 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Maitane ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  2:22
32º 229 CASANUEVA GARCIA, Carlota ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  2:22
33º 237 MONTALBAN AZKETA, Aintzane ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:22
34º 214 MALLO DOMATO, Carmen ESP C.C.CAMBRE-SERVICOS REUNIDOS a  2:22
35º 243 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, Adriana ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  2:59
36º 270 PAREJA RUIZ, Citlali ESP TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:59
37º 251 SUPERVIA BASAGOITI, Naroa ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
38º 223 MIRA JUAREZ, Laura Maria ESP G D SUPERMERCADO FROIZ a  2:59
39º 278 BARREIRO SANCHEZ, Selena ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  2:59
40º 247 LOPEZ MARTIN, Maria ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
41º 253 VALLE HOYO, Ariadna ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:59
42º 269 CALVET FERNANDEZ, Julia ESP TOT NET TERRASSA a  2:59
43º 236 MARTINEZ PALACIOS, Nora ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:59
44º 202 LOPEZ DE URALDE ARANEGUI, Amaia ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:59
45º 268 TORRES ALONSO, Lucia ESP TEIS, C.C. a  2:59
46º 228 QUINTERO BUENO, Anna ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  2:59
47º 220 ANES FERNANDEZ, Laura ESP CIDADE DE LUGO, C. C. a  2:59
48º 274 NIETO MANUEL, Andrea ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA a  2:59
49º 212 DE MIGUEL ETXEBARRIA, Nahia ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS a  2:59
50º 238 SANZ DE GALDEANO PEÑALVER, Amara ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:59
51º 225 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Rut ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  5:18
52º 279 GONZALEZ MEGIDO, Desire ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  5:59
53º 280 QUEVEDO ABELENDA, Haizea ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  6:30



 

 

Pontevedra - Pontevedra 65,4 kms. 27/03/2022 12:34:54

MASTER 30 FEM Pag. 1

1º 153 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio ESP TALAVERA 1:47:06
2º 155 GARCIA PULIDO, Cristina ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA a  22
3º 152 CAMPOS MARRERO, Isabel ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  2:53



 

 

Pontevedra - Pontevedra 65,4 kms. 27/03/2022 12:35:18

MASTER 40 FEM Pag. 1

1º 167 GASKELL, Carolyn Susan GBR LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS 1:47:27
2º 175 PALAZUELOS PARDO, Veronica ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA a  1
3º 174 CARRASCO GONCALVES, Carolina POR U.C. FUENLABRADA a  1:55
4º 163 MOLINA FERNANDEZ, Cristina ESP CYCLING TEAM CABAÑAS, C. a  1:55
5º 170 BLANCO LATORRE, Paula ESP MONTE XALO, P.C. a  2:32
6º 166 REY FERNANDEZ, Rocio ESP LASAL COCINAS-LOURIÑA a  2:32
7º 171 MARTIN QUINTERO, Zenaida ESP TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPORT-PI a  2:32
8º 165 VILLEGAS CASTAÑEDA, Liliana ESP KOBACYCLING TEAM a  4:51



 

 

Pontevedra - Pontevedra 65,4 kms. 27/03/2022 12:35:38

MASTER 50 FEM Pag. 1

1º 181 MONTAÑES GARCIA, Raquel ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA 1:49:22



 

 

ETAPA MONTAÑA

Alto de A Porteliña Km: 54,8 (3ª Categoría)

1º 246 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA 3
2º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 2
3º 213 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS 1

ETAPA METAS VOLANTES

Pontevedra Km: 21,2 PUN

1º 204 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 3
2º 226 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL 2
3º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 1

Pontevedra Km: 42,4 PUN

1º 204 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 3
2º 226 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL 2
3º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 1



 

 

GENERAL MONTAÑA

1º 246 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA 3
2º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 2
3º 213 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS 1

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES

1º 204 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 6
2º 226 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL 4
3º 201 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. 2

GENERAL EQUIPOS

1º RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA FEME 5:21:28
2º ARABARRAK K.T. ARA- a  59
3º BIORACER-AURUBIS BIOR a  2:31
4º U.C. FUENLABRADA FUEF a  2:50
5º SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA SEGU a  3:17
6º LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS LPFS a  4:49
7º LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA LACT a  5:20
8º RULECYCLING-MOVIJEREZ RCM1 a  5:42
9º HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL DSTR a  6:13

10º TOT NET TERRASSA TOTF a  7:52
11º VIELLA/GUTTRANS AVIL a  10:21


